VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2022 Special Session I

Budget Bill - HB29 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Health and Human Resources » Item 296 Department of Health

| Item 296 (Not set out) | First Year - FY2021 | Second Year - FY2022 |
|---|------------------------|-------------------------|
| Emergency Medical Services (40200) | \$46,280,757 | \$49,751,484 |
| Financial Assistance for Non Profit Emergency Medical Services Organizations and Localities (40203) | \$33,397,814 | \$33,437,814 |
| State Office of Emergency Medical Services (40204) | \$12,882,943 | \$16,313,670 |
| Fund Sources: | | |
| Special | \$19,881,111 | \$20,351,838 |
| Dedicated Special Revenue | \$25,992,505 | \$28,992,505 |
| Federal Trust | \$407,141 | \$407,141 |
| | | |